



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 10/12/2020

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00368

Job # : 19-4514

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box :2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Central Sewershed Package 8 - CIPP

Time And Date : October 9, 2020 @ 2:00PM

Price List

| Line No | Item No | Quote Category | SOV Item | Item Description | Unit | CO-00368 - 1_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC | | | CO-00368 - 2_SAK CONSTRUCTION | | | CO-00368 - 3_CRUZ TEC INC | | |
|---------|---------|----------------------------------|----------|--|------|------------------------------------|-----|--------------|-------------------------------|-----|--------------|---------------------------|-----|--------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Price | Qty | Total Amount | Unit Price | Qty | Total Amount | Unit Price | Qty | Total Amount |
| 1 | 203 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Tack Coat (COSA) | GAL | \$17.15 | 52 | \$891.80 | \$5.00 | 52 | \$260.00 | \$10.00 | 52 | \$520.00 |
| 2 | 205.2 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement - Type B (10" Compacted Depth) (COSA) | SY | \$136.50 | 187 | \$25,525.50 | \$42.00 | 187 | \$7,854.00 | \$85.00 | 187 | \$15,895.00 |
| 3 | 205.4 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement - Type D (2" Compacted Depth) (COSA) | SY | \$74.00 | 453 | \$33,522.00 | \$84.00 | 453 | \$38,052.00 | \$52.00 | 453 | \$23,556.00 |
| 4 | 208 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Salvaging, Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (COSA) | SY | \$17.10 | 453 | \$7,746.30 | \$13.00 | 453 | \$5,889.00 | \$24.00 | 453 | \$10,872.00 |
| 5 | 500 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Concrete Curb (COSA) | LF | \$34.00 | 21 | \$714.00 | \$53.00 | 21 | \$1,113.00 | \$17.00 | 21 | \$357.00 |
| 6 | 502 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Concrete Sidewalks (COSA) | SY | \$80.00 | 56 | \$4,480.00 | \$120.00 | 56 | \$6,720.00 | \$72.00 | 56 | \$4,032.00 |
| 7 | 503 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Concrete Driveway (COSA) | SY | \$171.75 | 8 | \$1,374.00 | \$140.00 | 8 | \$1,120.00 | \$95.00 | 8 | \$760.00 |
| 8 | 507.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Chain Link Fence (4' High) (COSA) | LF | \$22.75 | 67 | \$1,524.25 | \$53.00 | 67 | \$3,551.00 | \$35.00 | 67 | \$2,345.00 |
| 9 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 1) (COSA) | LS | \$9,025.00 | 1 | \$9,025.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$9,500.00 | 1 | \$9,500.00 |
| 10 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 4) (COSA) | LS | \$5,345.00 | 1 | \$5,345.00 | \$600.00 | 1 | \$600.00 | \$6,000.00 | 1 | \$6,000.00 |
| 11 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 5) (COSA) | LS | \$5,343.00 | 1 | \$5,343.00 | \$600.00 | 1 | \$600.00 | \$7,250.00 | 1 | \$7,250.00 |
| 12 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 6) (COSA) | LS | \$7,013.50 | 1 | \$7,013.50 | \$800.00 | 1 | \$800.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 13 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 7) (COSA) | LS | \$7,798.00 | 1 | \$7,798.00 | \$700.00 | 1 | \$700.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 14 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 8) (COSA) | LS | \$5,343.00 | 1 | \$5,343.00 | \$700.00 | 1 | \$700.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 15 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 9) (COSA) | LS | \$6,570.50 | 1 | \$6,570.50 | \$700.00 | 1 | \$700.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 16 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 11) (COSA) | LS | \$4,763.50 | 1 | \$4,763.50 | \$800.00 | 1 | \$800.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 17 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 12) (COSA) | LS | \$4,763.50 | 1 | \$4,763.50 | \$700.00 | 1 | \$700.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 18 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 13) (COSA) | LS | \$10,695.00 | 1 | \$10,695.00 | \$800.00 | 1 | \$800.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 19 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 14) (COSA) | LS | \$4,440.00 | 1 | \$4,440.00 | \$500.00 | 1 | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 20 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 15) (COSA) | LS | \$5,139.00 | 1 | \$5,139.00 | \$500.00 | 1 | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 21 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 16) (COSA) | LS | \$6,570.50 | 1 | \$6,570.50 | \$800.00 | 1 | \$800.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 22 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 17) (COSA) | LS | \$5,411.50 | 1 | \$5,411.50 | \$800.00 | 1 | \$800.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 23 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 18) (COSA) | LS | \$5,139.00 | 1 | \$5,139.00 | \$600.00 | 1 | \$600.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |

| | | | | | | CO-00368 - 1_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC | | | CO-00368 - 2_SAK CONSTRUCTION | | | CO-00368 - 3_CRUZ TEC INC | | |
|---------|---------|----------------------------------|----------|--|------|------------------------------------|-------|--------------|-------------------------------|-------|--------------|---------------------------|-------|--------------|
| Line No | Item No | Quote Category | SOV Item | Item Description | Unit | Unit Price | Qty | Total Amount | Unit Price | Qty | Total Amount | Unit Price | Qty | Total Amount |
| 24 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 19) (COSA) | LS | \$5,343.00 | 1 | \$5,343.00 | \$500.00 | 1 | \$500.00 | \$10,500.00 | 1 | \$10,500.00 |
| 25 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 20) (COSA) | LS | \$5,343.00 | 1 | \$5,343.00 | \$700.00 | 1 | \$700.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 26 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 21) (COSA) | LS | \$5,139.00 | 1 | \$5,139.00 | \$600.00 | 1 | \$600.00 | \$9,500.00 | 1 | \$9,500.00 |
| 27 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 22) (COSA) | LS | \$5,139.00 | 1 | \$5,139.00 | \$600.00 | 1 | \$600.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 28 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 23) (COSA) | LS | \$6,570.50 | 1 | \$6,570.50 | \$800.00 | 1 | \$800.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 29 | 530.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling (Project Location 24) (COSA) | LS | \$5,513.00 | 1 | \$5,513.00 | \$800.00 | 1 | \$800.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 |
| 30 | 550 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Trench Excavation Safety Protection | LF | \$11.50 | 384 | \$4,416.00 | \$11.00 | 384 | \$4,224.00 | \$5.00 | 384 | \$1,920.00 |
| 31 | 851 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Adjust Existing Manhole (New Water Tight Ring and Cover) | EA | \$2,820.00 | 43 | \$121,260.00 | \$4,200.00 | 43 | \$180,600.00 | \$2,750.00 | 43 | \$118,250.00 |
| 32 | 854 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Sanitary Sewer Laterals Cleanout (8") (Heavy Duty) | EA | \$3,409.00 | 1 | \$3,409.00 | \$6,300.00 | 1 | \$6,300.00 | \$1,050.00 | 1 | \$1,050.00 |
| 33 | 862 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Abandonment of SS Main (Pipe) | LF | \$28.50 | 133 | \$3,790.50 | \$20.00 | 133 | \$2,660.00 | \$56.00 | 133 | \$7,448.00 |
| 34 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 1) | LS | \$19,878.00 | 1 | \$19,878.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 35 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 3) | LS | \$9,784.00 | 1 | \$9,784.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 36 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 4) | LS | \$13,159.00 | 1 | \$13,159.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 37 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 5) | LS | \$12,634.00 | 1 | \$12,634.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 38 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 6) | LS | \$14,059.00 | 1 | \$14,059.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 39 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 8) | LS | \$18,859.00 | 1 | \$18,859.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 40 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 9) | LS | \$14,059.00 | 1 | \$14,059.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 41 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Dia San Sewer) (Pump & Haul) (Project Location 10) | LS | \$54,534.00 | 1 | \$54,534.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 42 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 11) | LS | \$12,634.00 | 1 | \$12,634.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 43 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 12) | LS | \$12,634.00 | 1 | \$12,634.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 44 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 13) | LS | \$21,034.00 | 1 | \$21,034.00 | \$27,500.00 | 1 | \$27,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 45 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 15) | LS | \$16,000.00 | 1 | \$16,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 46 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 16) | LS | \$19,409.00 | 1 | \$19,409.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 47 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 18) | LS | \$17,434.00 | 1 | \$17,434.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 48 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 19) | LS | \$22,234.00 | 1 | \$22,234.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1 | \$8,500.00 |
| 49 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 20) | LS | \$31,884.00 | 1 | \$31,884.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,850.00 | 1 | \$9,850.00 |
| 50 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 21) | LS | \$22,234.00 | 1 | \$22,234.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | 1 | \$12,500.00 |
| 51 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 22) | LS | \$9,734.00 | 1 | \$9,734.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | 1 | \$5,500.00 |
| 52 | 865 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter SS) (Project Location 24) | LS | \$16,008.00 | 1 | \$16,008.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | 1 | \$5,500.00 |
| 53 | 866 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Sewer Main Pre-Televising Inspection (8" Through 15" Diameter) | LF | \$3.35 | 7,527 | \$25,215.45 | \$4.00 | 7,527 | \$30,108.00 | \$7.50 | 7,527 | \$56,452.50 |
| 54 | 901 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Rehab of Sanitary Sewer by CIPP (Hot Water) (8") | LF | \$37.00 | 6,299 | \$233,063.00 | \$61.00 | 6,299 | \$384,239.00 | \$52.00 | 6,299 | \$327,548.00 |
| 55 | 901 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Rehab of Sanitary Sewer by CIPP (Hot Water) (10") | LF | \$50.00 | 747 | \$37,350.00 | \$66.00 | 747 | \$49,302.00 | \$58.00 | 747 | \$43,326.00 |
| 56 | 901 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Rehab of Sanitary Sewer by CIPP (Hot Water) (15") | LF | \$65.00 | 348 | \$22,620.00 | \$76.00 | 348 | \$26,448.00 | \$64.00 | 348 | \$22,272.00 |
| 57 | 910 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Manhole Rehabilitation | VF | \$377.00 | 375 | \$141,375.00 | \$230.00 | 375 | \$86,250.00 | \$265.00 | 375 | \$99,375.00 |
| 58 | 1103 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Point Repairs for 8" Dia. (0'-10' Depth) Includ. up to 20 LF of Piping | EA | \$3,002.00 | 29 | \$87,058.00 | \$6,300.00 | 29 | \$182,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | 29 | \$78,300.00 |
| 59 | 1103 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Point Repairs for 10" Dia. (0'-10' Depth) Includ. up to 20 LF of Piping | EA | \$3,230.00 | 4 | \$12,920.00 | \$6,300.00 | 4 | \$25,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | 4 | \$12,800.00 |

| | | | | | | CO-00368 - 1_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC | | | CO-00368 - 2_SAK CONSTRUCTION | | | CO-00368 - 3_CRUZ TEC INC | | |
|---|---------|----------------------------------|----------|---|----------------------|------------------------------------|-----|-----------------------|-------------------------------|-----|-----------------------|---------------------------|-----|-----------------------|
| Line No | Item No | Quote Category | SOV Item | Item Description | Unit | Unit Price | Qty | Total Amount | Unit Price | Qty | Total Amount | Unit Price | Qty | Total Amount |
| 60 | 1103 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Obstruction Removal by Remote Devise, 8" or 10" Diameter, all depths (per MH | EA | \$9,062.00 | 6 | \$54,372.00 | \$110.00 | 6 | \$660.00 | \$450.00 | 6 | \$2,700.00 |
| 61 | 1109 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | San Sewer Lat Stub Out or Reconnections, all depths (w/open cut) | EA | \$2,840.00 | 17 | \$48,280.00 | \$3,700.00 | 17 | \$62,900.00 | \$45.00 | 17 | \$765.00 |
| 62 | 1109 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | San Sewer Lat Stub Out or Reconnections, all depths (w/remote cutting device) | EA | \$87.50 | 145 | \$12,687.50 | \$150.00 | 145 | \$21,750.00 | \$50.00 | 145 | \$7,250.00 |
| 63 | 100 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Mobilization (Max 10% of Line Items 1-62) | LS | \$100,000.00 | 1 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | 1 | \$100,000.00 | \$112,489.35 | 1 | \$112,489.35 |
| 64 | 101 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | | Preparing Right-Of-Way (Max 5% of Line Items 1-62) | LS | \$50,000.00 | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$56,244.68 | 1 | \$56,244.68 |
| | | | | | CPMS Total | | | \$1,518,206.80 | | | \$1,347,000.00 | | | \$1,293,627.53 |
| Calendar Days To Complete : 270 days | | | | | As-Read Total | | | \$1,518,206.80 | | | \$1,347,000.00 | | | \$1,293,627.53 |